
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN PURSUANT TO SECTION 311(2) OF THE COMPANIES ACT, 1963,  AS AMENDED BY 
SECTION 11 OF THE COMPANIES (AMENDMENT )ACT 1982, THAT AT THE EXPIRATION OF ONE MONTH FROM 
THE DATE SPECIFIED ON THE LIST BELOW, THE NAMES OF THE FOLLOWING COMPANIES WILL, UNLESS 
CAUSE IS SHOWN TO THE CONTRARY, BE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE 
DISSOLVED.



Registrar of Companies

IRIS OIFIGIÚIL, 

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

2

Helen Dixon

Friday, 26 August 2011 2

26-AUG-11

26-AUG-11

26-AUG-11

26-AUG-11

26-AUG-11

26-AUG-11

26-AUG-11

26-AUG-11

26-AUG-11

26-AUG-11

26-AUG-11

26-AUG-11

26-AUG-11

26-AUG-11

26-AUG-11

26-AUG-11

26-AUG-11

26-AUG-11

26-AUG-11

26-AUG-11

26-AUG-11

26-AUG-11

26-AUG-11

26-AUG-11

26-AUG-11

26-AUG-11

26-AUG-11

26-AUG-11

26-AUG-11

26-AUG-11

26-AUG-11

26-AUG-11

26-AUG-11

26-AUG-11

26-AUG-11

26-AUG-11

26-AUG-11

26-AUG-11

26-AUG-11

26-AUG-11

26-AUG-11

26-AUG-11

26-AUG-11

26-AUG-11

26-AUG-11

26-AUG-11

26-AUG-11

26-AUG-11

26-AUG-11

26-AUG-11

26-AUG-11

26-AUG-11

26-AUG-11

26-AUG-11

26-AUG-11

26-AUG-11

29410

39903

74167

101808

106135

150804

152189

152382

152383

161440

172279

175385

191410

192044

208609

210465

210575

227300

234125

253330

257707

259338

284301

289930

292118

292148

297282

302140

302727

306931

307003

313014

323110

327757

330348

343555

343731

346959

348488

348710

349664

350501

351410

351458

357769

360633

361348

361697

363302

367593

370321

370922

372716

379573

383363

384074

ANESTE TRUST

THE GOLDSMITH PRESS LIMITED

ROTIVRES LIMITED

RATHASPECK MANOR GOLF LIMITED

OLD CONNA GOLF CLUB LIMITED

CONTAINERSHIPS IRELAND LIMITED

KELLS INVESTMENTS LIMITED

TEVIOT STUD

RETAIL MANAGEMENT SERVICES

CRAIC NA COILLTE TEORANTA

RANDAKA LIMITED

AZTEC MARKETING LIMITED

BRUCE COLLEGE (DUBLIN) LIMITED

MCMANUS ENGINEERING LIMITED

LIBBY ENTERPRISES LIMITED

BRIDGEGROVE HOLDINGS LIMITED

BRINLAND LIMITED

RUSSELL INDUSTRIES LIMITED

SINNOTT MANUFACTURING LIMITED

AN FHIONTARLANN TEORANTA

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT 
NETWORK MOYROSS LIMITED

RICHMOND AGENCY LIMITED

WALSH CARPENTRY SERVICES 
LIMITED

MULHILL CONSTRUCTION LIMITED

CRESTWOOD DECORATING 
SERVICES LIMITED

ST. MUNCHIN'S COMMUNITY 
DEVELOPMENT PROJECT LIMITED

EUSCO COMPUTING SERVICES 
LIMITED

LAKEFIELD ASSOCIATES IRELAND

CLONLEA NOMINEES LIMITED

WOODSTOWN NURSERY & 
MONTESSORI LIMITED

CRESCENT RIDGE PROPERTIES 
LIMITED

PLATFORM SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS 
LIMITED

SOUTH AND MID-WEST COMMUNITY 
DEVELOPMENT SUPPORT AGENCY 
LIMITED

STYLEFLOW LIMITED

DON BUTLER TRANSPORT 
(WATERFORD) LIMITED

O'BRIEN'S IRISH PUBS LIMITED

LAWLOR CONSULTING LIMITED

B V PROJECT MANAGEMENT 
LIMITED

CRANNOG CONSULTANTS LIMITED

LEVINS ASSOCIATES (CM) LIMITED

POWER ENTERPRISE SOLUTIONS 
LIMITED

VOUCHEX LIMITED

PACE MOBILIT-E LIMITED

ORTALIS LIMITED

PROMTECH ENGINEERING SERVICES 
LIMITED

D & D CONSTRUCTION LIMITED

NCR HALFWAY PROJECT LIMITED

SITE OVERVIEW LIMITED

GLOBAL EDUCATIONAL PROGRAMS 
(JAPAN) LIMITED

ITSNET CONSULTING LIMITED

DONEGAN LIGHTING DESIGN 
PARTNERSHIP LIMITED

SHANNON AIR INTERNATIONAL 
LIMITED

HUMAN RESOURCE TRAINING 
LIMITED

CHOI HUNG TRADING CO. LIMITED

SEADEN HOMES LIMITED

ECO - DESIGN SOLUTIONS (IRELAND) 
LIMITED

Company 
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice

Company 
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice



Registrar of Companies

IRIS OIFIGIÚIL, 

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

3

Helen Dixon

Friday, 26 August 2011 3

26-AUG-11

26-AUG-11

26-AUG-11

26-AUG-11

26-AUG-11

26-AUG-11

26-AUG-11

26-AUG-11

26-AUG-11

26-AUG-11

26-AUG-11

26-AUG-11

26-AUG-11

26-AUG-11

26-AUG-11

26-AUG-11

26-AUG-11

26-AUG-11

26-AUG-11

26-AUG-11

26-AUG-11

26-AUG-11

26-AUG-11

26-AUG-11

26-AUG-11

26-AUG-11

26-AUG-11

26-AUG-11

26-AUG-11

26-AUG-11

26-AUG-11

26-AUG-11

26-AUG-11

26-AUG-11

26-AUG-11

26-AUG-11

26-AUG-11

26-AUG-11

26-AUG-11

26-AUG-11

26-AUG-11

26-AUG-11

26-AUG-11

26-AUG-11

26-AUG-11

26-AUG-11

26-AUG-11

26-AUG-11

26-AUG-11

26-AUG-11

385949

387211

393197

407723

408411

411665

413206

416543

420704

421594

422451

422718

424221

426180

427484

431720

432577

438316

439428

440525

442138

443936

443974

444893

448989

453502

456018

458843

459861

463218

463476

465228

467498

467989

471531

472785

475552

476796

478955

479673

479965

481274

482543

486542

486545

486546

486558

493482

493483

493484

CLEISTHENES LIMITED

ORCOSOFT LIMITED

TIMBERLAND DISTRIBUTION 
LIMITED

M.F. CARAVAN SALES LIMITED

EVERWOOD INVESTMENTS LIMITED

SECURITAS FUNDING COMPANY

KNOCKLYON KIDS CENTRE LIMITED

CTM INVESTMENTS LIMITED

SARAH WARD CONSULTING LIMITED

MICHAEL CREGAN AND ASSOCIATES
LIMITED

REBAR LEISURE LIMITED

TRISKEL THERAPEUTICS LIMITED

BMN SOFTWARE LIMITED

ACCOMPLISHED CAREER 
CONSULTANTS LIMITED

PORTLAND RESTAURANT LIMITED

GILES MC GEE DEVELOPMENTS 
LIMITED

RAY DOLAN FINANCIAL SERVICES 
LIMITED

BSA ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS 
AND PROJECT MANAGERS LIMITED

FIRMOUNT CONSTRUCTION LIMITED

THE EDUCATION STORE (IRELAND) 
LIMITED

CARBON SOLUTIONS LIMITED

KERRY COMMERCIAL PROPERTIES 
LIMITED

ROSBUSINESS FINANCE LIMITED

WYANSTOWN CONSULTING 
ENGINEERING LIMITED

GWEN O'LEARY CONSULTING 
LIMITED

BIRNEY INTERNATIONAL 
CONSULTANCY LIMITED

SUNTEK RENEWABLES LIMITED

BRANNOCKSTOWN CONSULTANCY 
LIMITED

AR FINANCE 2 LIMITED

SEAL RIGHT MASTICS LIMITED

BATHROOMS REVIVED LIMITED

DUBLIN BURLESQUE BALL LIMITED

KAMA LIFESTYLES LIMITED

TRAV2 SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS 
LIMITED

EUROSAVE E-COMMERCE LIMITED

NIMANS (EUROPE) LIMITED

CUIGDARA LIMITED

SG PHARMA LIMITED

CLARKDALE COMMERCIAL LIMITED

BLIFE NUTRITION LIMITED

ADDIGIT LIMITED

VELAN CONSULTING LIMITED

MAMMA MARIA'S KITCHEN LIMITED

WASTELINE RECYCLING LIMITED

SHEPHERDTON HOLDINGS LIMITED

ISLEFORTH HOLDINGS LIMITED

THE CUCKOO CATERING COMPANY 
LIMITED

LYSITHEA LIMITED

HIMALIA LIMITED

ANANKE LIMITED

Company 
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice

Company 
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice


