SECTION 11 OF THE C THE DATE SPECIFIED	COMPANIES (AMENDM D ON THE LIST BELOV	ENT )ACT 1982, THA W, THE NAMES OF	T AT THE EXPIRATION THE FOLLOWING CO.	1963, AS AMENDED BY N OF ONE MONTH FROM MPANIES WILL, UNLESS E COMPANIES WILL BE

## COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice	Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice
29410	ANESTE TRUST	26-AUG-11	306931	WOODSTOWN NURSERY & MONTESSORI LIMITED	26-AUG-11
39903	THE GOLDSMITH PRESS LIMITED	26-AUG-11	307003	CRESCENT RIDGE PROPERTIES LIMITED	26-AUG-11
74167	ROTIVRES LIMITED	26-AUG-11	313014	PLATFORM SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS	26-AUG-11
101808	RATHASPECK MANOR GOLF LIMITED	26-AUG-11	013011	LIMITED	20 1100 11
106135	OLD CONNA GOLF CLUB LIMITED	26-AUG-11	323110	SOUTH AND MID-WEST COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT SUPPORT AGENCY LIMITED	26-AUG-11
150804	CONTAINERSHIPS IRELAND LIMITED	26-AUG-11	327757		26 1110 11
152189	KELLS INVESTMENTS LIMITED	26-AUG-11	321131	STYLEFLOW LIMITED	26-AUG-11
152382	TEVIOT STUD	26-AUG-11	330348	DON BUTLER TRANSPORT (WATERFORD) LIMITED	26-AUG-11
152383	RETAIL MANAGEMENT SERVICES	26-AUG-11	343555	O'BRIEN'S IRISH PUBS LIMITED	26-AUG-11
161440	CRAIC NA COILLTE TEORANTA	26-AUG-11	343731	LAWLOR CONSULTING LIMITED	26-AUG-11
172279	RANDAKA LIMITED	26-AUG-11	346959	B V PROJECT MANAGEMENT LIMITED	26-AUG-11
175385	AZTEC MARKETING LIMITED	26-AUG-11	348488	CRANNOG CONSULTANTS LIMITED	26-AUG-11
191410	BRUCE COLLEGE (DUBLIN) LIMITED	26-AUG-11	348710	LEVINS ASSOCIATES (CM) LIMITED	26-AUG-11
192044	MCMANUS ENGINEERING LIMITED	26-AUG-11	349664	POWER ENTERPRISE SOLUTIONS LIMITED	26-AUG-11
208609	LIBBY ENTERPRISES LIMITED	26-AUG-11	350501	VOUCHEX LIMITED	26-AUG-11
210465	BRIDGEGROVE HOLDINGS LIMITED	26-AUG-11	351410	PACE MOBILIT-E LIMITED	26-AUG-11
210575	BRINLAND LIMITED	26-AUG-11		ORTALIS LIMITED	26-AUG-11
227300	RUSSELL INDUSTRIES LIMITED	26-AUG-11			
234125	SINNOTT MANUFACTURING LIMITED	26-AUG-11	357769	PROMTECH ENGINEERING SERVICES LIMITED	26-AUG-11
253330	AN FHIONTARLANN TEORANTA	26-AUG-11	360633	D & D CONSTRUCTION LIMITED	26-AUG-11
257707	COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT NETWORK MOYROSS LIMITED	26-AUG-11		NCR HALFWAY PROJECT LIMITED	26-AUG-11
259338	RICHMOND AGENCY LIMITED	26-AUG-11	361697	SITE OVERVIEW LIMITED	26-AUG-11
284301	WALSH CARPENTRY SERVICES	26-AUG-11	363302	GLOBAL EDUCATIONAL PROGRAMS (JAPAN) LIMITED	26-AUG-11
200020	LIMITED	26 4416 11	367593	ITSNET CONSULTING LIMITED	26-AUG-11
	MULHILL CONSTRUCTION LIMITED  CRESTWOOD DECORATING	26-AUG-11 26-AUG-11	370321	DONEGAN LIGHTING DESIGN PARTNERSHIP LIMITED	26-AUG-11
	SERVICES LIMITED		370922	SHANNON AIR INTERNATIONAL	26-AUG-11
292148	ST. MUNCHIN'S COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT PROJECT LIMITED	26-AUG-11		LIMITED HUMAN RESOURCE TRAINING	26-AUG-11
297282	EUSCO COMPUTING SERVICES LIMITED	26-AUG-11		LIMITED	
302140	LAKEFIELD ASSOCIATES IRELAND	26-AUG-11	379573	CHOI HUNG TRADING CO. LIMITED	26-AUG-11
			383363	SEADEN HOMES LIMITED	26-AUG-11
302/2/	CLONLEA NOMINEES LIMITED	26-AUG-11	384074	ECO - DESIGN SOLUTIONS (IRELAND) LIMITED	26-AUG-11

## COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice	Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice
385949	CLEISTHENES LIMITED	26-AUG-11	459861	AR FINANCE 2 LIMITED	26-AUG-11
387211	ORCOSOFT LIMITED	26-AUG-11	463218	SEAL RIGHT MASTICS LIMITED	26-AUG-11
393197	TIMBERLAND DISTRIBUTION LIMITED	26-AUG-11	463476	BATHROOMS REVIVED LIMITED	26-AUG-11
407723	M.F. CARAVAN SALES LIMITED	26-AUG-11	465228	DUBLIN BURLESQUE BALL LIMITED	26-AUG-11
408411	EVERWOOD INVESTMENTS LIMITED	26-AUG-11	467498	KAMA LIFESTYLES LIMITED	26-AUG-11
411665	SECURITAS FUNDING COMPANY	26-AUG-11	467989	TRAV2 SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS LIMITED	26-AUG-11
413206	KNOCKLYON KIDS CENTRE LIMITED	26-AUG-11	471531	EUROSAVE E-COMMERCE LIMITED	26-AUG-11
416543	CTM INVESTMENTS LIMITED	26-AUG-11	472785	NIMANS (EUROPE) LIMITED	26-AUG-11
420704	SARAH WARD CONSULTING LIMITED	26-AUG-11	475552	CUIGDARA LIMITED	26-AUG-11
421594	MICHAEL CREGAN AND ASSOCIATES LIMITED	26-AUG-11	476796	SG PHARMA LIMITED	26-AUG-11
422451	REBAR LEISURE LIMITED	26-AUG-11	478955	CLARKDALE COMMERCIAL LIMITED	26-AUG-11
422718	TRISKEL THERAPEUTICS LIMITED	26-AUG-11	479673	BLIFE NUTRITION LIMITED	26-AUG-11
424221	BMN SOFTWARE LIMITED	26-AUG-11	479965	ADDIGIT LIMITED	26-AUG-11
426180	ACCOMPLISHED CAREER	26-AUG-11	481274	VELAN CONSULTING LIMITED	26-AUG-11
427484	CONSULTANTS LIMITED  PORTLAND RESTAURANT LIMITED	26-AUG-11	482543	MAMMA MARIA'S KITCHEN LIMITED	26-AUG-11
			486542	WASTELINE RECYCLING LIMITED	26-AUG-11
431720	GILES MC GEE DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED	26-AUG-11	486545	SHEPHERDTON HOLDINGS LIMITED	26-AUG-11
432577	RAY DOLAN FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED	26-AUG-11	486546	ISLEFORTH HOLDINGS LIMITED	26-AUG-11
438316	BSA ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS AND PROJECT MANAGERS LIMITED	26-AUG-11	486558	THE CUCKOO CATERING COMPANY LIMITED	26-AUG-11
439428	FIRMOUNT CONSTRUCTION LIMITED	26-AUG-11	493482	LYSITHEA LIMITED	26-AUG-11
440525	THE EDUCATION STORE (IRELAND) LIMITED	26-AUG-11	493483	HIMALIA LIMITED	26-AUG-11
442138	CARBON SOLUTIONS LIMITED	26-AUG-11	493484	ANANKE LIMITED	26-AUG-11
443936	KERRY COMMERCIAL PROPERTIES LIMITED	26-AUG-11			
443974	ROSBUSINESS FINANCE LIMITED	26-AUG-11			
444893	WYANSTOWN CONSULTING ENGINEERING LIMITED	26-AUG-11			
448989	GWEN O'LEARY CONSULTING LIMITED	26-AUG-11			
453502	BIRNEY INTERNATIONAL CONSULTANCY LIMITED	26-AUG-11			
456018	SUNTEK RENEWABLES LIMITED	26-AUG-11			
458843	BRANNOCKSTOWN CONSULTANCY LIMITED	26-AUG-11			